H.S.I.

अस्ति का अस

4-683.

## MINERAL SURVEY No. 2548.

LOT No.

Origona Land District.

## FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Copper Oneen Gold Mining Co.

KNOWN AS THE

Fraction Nº 2. Fig. Fraction Nº 3

Ggna Fria Mining District,

Yavajai County, aryona

Section Coppay., Township 12 N, Range 1. East, Unsui.

Surveyed under instructions dated May 12th, 1908.

by Parls W Latiner
U. S. Mineral Surveyor

Claim located See Location Notices, 19

Survey commenced May Joth, 1968.

Survey completed May 26th, 1968.

Address: Rossis & Ross, attys. Prescott, arizona.

#### MINERAL SURVEY No. 2548.

Carrier Carrier

#### Fraction No. 2. Lode.

Reginning at cor. No. 1 a granite schist stone 7 x 12 x.26 in., 14 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 2 - 1-2548, with X on top to mark exact corner point, from which U.S.L.M. No. 1694 brs. N. 66°10° W.264.4 ft., a cedar tree 8 in. in dia. brs. N. 62°54° E., 31.6 ft. scribed B.T.x F. No. 2-1-2548, a cedar tree 6 in. in dia. brs. N. 52° W. 10 ft., scribed B.T.x F. No. 2-1-2548.

#### Tence S. 15°03' E.

1496.1 To cor. No. 2, identical with cor. No. 1 of Fraction

No. 3, of this survey, a granite schist stone 8 x 12 x

30 in., 16 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 2-2-2548

on N.E. face, and F. No. 3-1-2548 on S.E. face, with

cross on top for exact cor. point, from which a cedar

tree 6 in. in dia. S. 46°15' E., 24 ft., scribed B.T. x

F. No. 2-2-2548, a cedar tree 8 in. in dia. brs. N. 53°

45' E., 11.2 ft., scribed F. No. 2-2-2548.

#### Thence N. 79°43° E.

- 6. A monument of stone the S. end cen.
- 11.7 To cor. No. 3, identical with cor. No. 5 of Fraction No. 3, of this survey, and cor. No. 2 of Little Ella Lode, Sur. No. 1854, a schist stone 8 x 14 x 30 in. 16 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 2-3-2548 on north face, and F. No. 3-5-2548 on S.E. face, and L.E.-2-1854 on east face, from which a cedar tree 10 in. in dia. brs. N. 47° E., 16, ft., scribed B.T.X.F.No. 2-3-2548, a cedar tree 6 in. in dia. brs. S. 26°20° E., 11 ft., scribed B.T.X.F.No. 2-3-2548;

### Thence. N. 4° W.

- 200. Cen. of wash, 20 ft. wide, course N. & S.
- 390. Cen. of same wash, course S.W.
- 923. To cor. No. 1 of Little Ella Lode, and cor. No. 2. of

Fraction Lode, both of Sur. No. 1854.

- 1190. Cen. of wash, 20 ft. wide, course S.E.
- 1370. Cen. of same wash, course, S.W.
- Lode, Sur. No. 1854, a schist stone 4 x 8 x 22 in., 12 in. in the ground, chisled F.No. 2-4-2548 on S.W.face, and F. 1-1854 on S.E. face, with X on top for exact corner point, from which a cedar tree 5 in. in dia. brs.S. 55°20! W., 26.6 ft., scribed B.T.X.F.No. 2-4-2548.

Thence S. 79°43! W.

- 130. A monument of stone, the N. end cen.
- 300. To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

  All corners are identical with their respective locations

  Mean magnetic declination 14°30' E.

## Fraction No. 3. Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, from which U.S.L.M. No. 1694 brs. N. 22°06' W., 1675 ft., cor. heretofore described, Thence S. 16°33' E.

- hampton and cor. No. 6 of the Chenango Lodes, both of Sur. No. 1694, a schist 4 x 10 x 22 in., 12 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 3-2-2548 on the east face, 3-3-1694 on N.W. face, and C-6-1694 on S.W. face, with X on top for exact corner point, from which a granite schist in place 6 x 10 x 3.ft. exposed, chisled B.R.X.F.No. 3-2-2548 brs. N. '76°06' W., 6.6.ft., true point for Cor. No. 1 of the Highland Chief Lode and Cor. No. 3 of Little Ella Lode, Sur. N. 1854, brs. N.88°07' E., 40.92 ft. Thence S. 23°35' E.
  - 130. Cross road in wash, course N.F. & S.W.
  - 514.5 To Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 5, of the Chenango

Lode, Sur. No. 1694, a schist stone 4 x 12 x 26 in., 10 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 3-3-2548, on N.E. face and C-5-1694 on S.W. face with X on top for exact corner point, raised a mound of stone 4 ft. base, 3 ft. high on south side. No bearing wailable.

## Thence N. 79°43' E.

Sur. No. 1854, S. 19°20'E., 501 ft. from Cor. No. 1, a granite schist stone 4x15x30 in., 15 in. in the ground, chisled F. No. 3-4-2548 on N. face, with X on top for exact corner point, raised a mound of stone 4 ft. base, 3 ft. high on east side; no bearings available.

Thence N. 19°20' W.

- 480. Inter. wash, course south.
- of the Highland Chief Lodes, both of Sur. No. 1854; the witness cor. to the above corners having been washed away, from a cedar tree properly scribed for bearing tree to witness cor. to Cor. No. 1 of the Highland Chief Lode, from this tree I set a point N. 55°43' E., 47 ft., same being the point for witness cor., from point for witness cor. I set a point S. 75°49' W., 11 ft. for true cor. point for Cor. No. 3 of Little Ella Lode and Cor. No. 1 of Highland Chief Lode, both of Sur. No. 1854, at above mentioned point I drove a lain. steel bar 4 ft.
- . d long flush to the ground.
- 600. Leave, wash, course N. & S.
- 1078. To cor. No. 5, identical with Cor. 2 of Little Ella Lode

  Sur. No. 1854, and Cor. No. 3 of Fraction No. 2 of this
  survey, cor. heretofore described.

Thence S. 79°45' W.

- 5.7 To a monument of stone the N. end cen.
- 11.7 To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

  All corners are identical with their respective locations

  Mean magnetic declination 14°30° E.

#### 

The presumed courses of the ledges as near as can be traced upon the ground are as follows:

#### Fraction No. 2.

\* · · · · · ·

Course of ledge is from a point on line 1-4, 170 ft. N. 79°43° E., from Cor. No. 1 S. 8°45° E., 1491.5 ft. to intersection of line 2-3.

Fall and part to the second that is a first to the second to the second

# Fraction No. 3.

Course of ledge is from a point on line 1-5, 6 ft., N. 79°43° E., from Cor. No. 1, S. 19°37° E., 1098.9 ft. to intersection of line 3-4.

#### Improvements.

I certify that the value of improvements upon these claims, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) for each claim, and that said improvements consist of -

## Fraction No. 2.

the state of the s

No. 1 S. 41°35' E., 313.5 ft.

Value .....\$260.00

No.2 A shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft. which brs. from Cor. No.1

8. 73°27' E., 267 ft.

No.3 A tunnel 4 x 6 x 18 ft. which brs. from Cor. No.2

N. 8° W. 195 ft.

#### Fraction No. 3.

No.1 Dis. cut 4 x 8 x 10 ft. face, which brs. from Cor.

	No. 2 N. 30°12° E., 47 ft.
5 x	Value\$100.00
No.2	A shaft 4 x 6 x 17 ft., which brs. from Cor. No.
A	2 N. 15°35' W., 275 ft.
e i i i	Value
No.3	A shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft. which brs. from Cor. No.2
	S. 31°05' E., 136 ft.
11	Value
	There is 285 linear ft. of road on this claim
	Value 225.00

#### Area.

Total and net area of Fraction No. 2 Lode 5.334 Acres

Total and net area of Fraction No. 3 Lode .562 Acres

Total area of Lode claims 5.896 Acres

#### Location.

These chims are located on unsurveyed land, approximately in Township 12 N., R. 1 E., in the Agua Fria
Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona. in the Prescott Forest Reserve.

#### Adjoining Claims.

It will be seen from the accompanying preliminary plat that a small strip of the Public Domain lies between Fraction No.  $Z_A$  and the Binghamton and Copper Ruin on the west, Sur. No. 1694. Fraction No.  $Z_A$  is joined on the east by Fraction and Little Ella Lodes, Sur. No. 1854, Copper Queen Gold Mining Co., Claimants.

Fraction No.  $Z_A$  is joined on the east by the Highland Chief and Little Ella Lodes, Sur. No. 1854, Copper Queen Gold Mining Co., Claimants, and on the west by the Chenango and Binghamton Lodes, Sur. No. 1894, Binghamton Copper Go., Claimants.

1187

1000

#### Instrument.

This survey was made with a C. E. Berger & Sons Transit No. 1 - C. The courses were deflected from the true meridian by direct solar observation; checked on Polaris. The distances were measured with 100 ft. and 600 ft. steel tapes.

1E

Note:

Tall to Vent and a series

the state of the s

en de la companya de

These claims are tied to U.S.L.M.No.1694

for the reason that after retracing the third Standard Paralleh North, I was unable to find an established corner within two miles of this survey.

The discrepancies between the bearings and distances of the lines of this survey together with the tie to U.S.L.M. No. 1694, and those of the adjoining surveys are due to errors in the latter.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

August 29, 1908.

Supplemental Report to accompany field notes of the Fractions Nos. 2 and 3, Survey No. 2548.

These claims are located approximately in the S. E. Unsurveyed, part of Sec. 1 Tp. 12 N., Rg. 15, of the Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, in Prescott Forest Reserve. I tied these claims to U. S. L. M., No. 1694 for the reason that after diligent search I was unable to locate any corner of the 3rd Standard Parallel North within two miles of the corner of Tps. 12 and 13 N., Ranges 1 and 2 E. The nearest known corner of said Parallel being six miles west, which is the Tp. cor. of Tps. 12 and 13 N., Rgs. 1 E. and 1 W. The country between these two points being very rough and mountainous.

I sat east of a mountain where I know the 3rd Standard Parallel North crosses about 15 miles to the west, and south of the calculated point for Tp. cor. 13 and 14 N., Ranges 1 and 2 E. I ran both east and west two miles and made diligent search for the section cors. but failed to find one. The Surveyor for the Forestry tried to find Tp. cors. 12 and 13 N., Rg. 1 and 25to tie some ranches to but was unable to locate same.

These claims are located more than 2 miles from subdivided public land and in order to tie the same to a sec. cor. of the 3rd Standard Parallel North it would be necessary to retrace 6 miles of said Parallel over a very rough and mountainous country.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

"Fraction No.3"

#### Amended Notice of Mining Location

#### Lode Claim

To all whom it may concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Fraction No.3 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral depsoits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Copper (ueen Gold Mining Co. of Yayapai the undersigned, on the 14 day of December 1904.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 750 feet in a Northernly direction and 750 feet in a Southernly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Eighteen & one half feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the South to the North.

The claim is situated and located in the Agua Fria Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 4 1/2 miles in a N. Dasterly direction from Mayer and about 4000 feet North of the Agua Fria River joining the Copper Queen group on the West and Benghton Group on the

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a 10 foot hole and runing at a point in a S.W. direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence 6 feet to a monument, being the S.E. corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a monument, being at the N.E. corner of said claim; thence 6 feet to a mount, at the center of the North end of said claim; thence 6 feet to a mount being at the N.W. corner of said claim; thence 6 feet to a mount at the S.W. corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a mount at the S.W. corner of said claim; thence of beginning

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Eevised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the Ceneral Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, " approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Fraction No.3 Mining Claim, located by Copper Queen Gold Mining Co. on the 25 day of April 1904, and recorded in Book 70 of records of Mines, at page. 163-170, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yayapai to which reference is hereby made and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of December 1904.

Witness H. Hermstron Copper Queen Gold Mining Co. By J.S. Johnson

Filed and recorded at request of Herndon & Norris Dec. 19" A.D. 1904, at 11:95 o'clock A.M., Book 70 of Mines pages 441-443, Redords of Mavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal)

By P.J.Keohane

Deputy Recorder

P.J.Farley County Recorder

(For certificate see 2543)

Fraction No 2 Mining Claim.

Amended Location Notice

Fraction No 2 Mining Claim

To all whom it may concern:

This Mining Claim the name of which is the Fraction No 2 Mining Claim, situate in Agua Fria Mining District, Yavapai County Arizona, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and manufaces by the County Cold Mining Claim, valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Copper Queen Gold Mining Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Territory of Arizona, on the 29th day of January, 1904, the notice whereof is of record in the office of the County Recorder of Yavapai County, Arizona, in Book 70 of Mines at page 166-167, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

And now for the purpose of correcting errors in said original location, comes now the Copper Queen Gold Mining Company, an Arizona Corporation by J.S. Johnson, its General Manager, and files this amended location of said original Fraction No 2 location.

original Fraction No 2 location,

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and said company claims 700 feet in a Northerly and 800 feet in a Southerly direction from the location monument and discovery shaft at which this notice is posted, together with 150 feet on each side of the vein at the north end of the claim and 6 feet on each side thereof at the south end of the claim. the tract of land claimed being a rectangular figure 300 feet wide at the north end, 12 feet wide at the south end and 1500 feet in length, and joins the Little Ella and Fraction Mining Claims on the west, the Linghamption (patented) Mining Claim on the East, and the Fraction Number 3 Mining Claim on the south.

The surface boundaries are as follows: Commencing at a monument at the south west corner, thence east 12 feet to a monument at the south east corner, thence northerly 1500 feet to the north east corner; thence west 300 feet to a monument at the north west corner, thence southerly 1500 feet to the south west corner and place of beginning.

This claim is located as abandoned and forfeited ground, at the time of its location by the undersigned was such, and a part of the public domain of the United States, unoccupied and unappropriated.

Dated and posted on the ground this 24th day of December, 1906.

Copper Queen Gold Wining Company. By J.S.Johnson Its General Manager.

Recorded at request of J.S.Johnson Dec 24" A.D 1306 at 3:10 O'clock P.M. in Book 77 of Mines pages 316-317, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona

(Seal)

Roland . Mosher

County Recorder

By J.S.Swigert Deputy

#### MINERAL SURVEY No. 2548.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS

To accompany Field Notes of Fraction No. 3 Lode Mineral Survey No. 2548, executed by Park W. Latimer, U.S. Mineral Surveyor, now deceased

Having authority from the Surveyor General's Office for Arizona, by a letter dated Feb. 23, 1910, I wish to make the following report:-

I assisted Mr. Park W. Latimer in making the survey for Fraction No. 3 Lode Lineral Survey, No.2548 Copper Queek Gold Mining Company, claimant, and have personally made a survey to locate the vertical shaft on the Little Ella lode lineral Survey so. 1854, Copper Queen Gold Mining Company, claimant, with reference to a corner of Frantion No. 3 lode. Said vertical shaft brs. from Cor. No. 2 of Fraction No. 3 lode, N. 50°-00' E. 282 feet. At the time of the survey said shaft was filled with water to within 20 feet of the level of the cross cut tunnel, shown on accompanying plat. The collar of this vertical shaft is 80 ft. above the tunnel level. I am informed by reliable sources that the bottom of this shaft is 270 feet below the tunnel level, and that from the bottom of this shaft a cross cut is run in a westerly direction 129 feet. That the object of this cross cut is for the sole purpose of working the ore bodies which outcrop on Fraction No. 3 lode; that said cross cut was driven subsequent to the date of location, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication for said Fraction No. 3 lode. Affidavits can be obtained to this cost this can be ob-

To my personal knowledge this cross cut was being driven at the time of the official survey of Fraction No. 3 lode, and was continued for some months later.

This cross cut is not an improvement for any other claim held by the Copper Queen Gold Mining Co. for the reason that no other ore bodies would be developed by said cross cut.

I hereby certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon or for the benefit of the Fraction No. 3 lode, Mineral Survey No. 2548 by the claimant or its grantors is not less that \$500.00 for this claim, and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at the time of making the survey, consist of: --

I, MINIMAL JUS Mineral Surveyor, for the District of Arizona, first being duly swirn, depose and say that the above mentioned supplemental report is true and correct, and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced within Mineral Survey No. 2548.

Werkert C. Shotus C. W. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Territory of Arizona, ) ss. County of Yavapai, )

Subscribed and sworn to by said

Public in and for the County of Yavapai, Territory of A rizona, this 25th day of Jebucary, 1910, A.D.

Ly commission expired sure 26/9/2

Franklynd Notary Public.

#### CERTIFICATE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REFORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U. S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona, do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made by claimant or its grantors, upon the mining claim of the Copper Queen Gold Mining Company, known as the Fraction No. 3, situate in Agua Fria mining district, Yavapai County, Arizona, in approximate Township 12 N., Range 1 E., Unsurveyed, and that said improvements in addition to those reported at the time of survey. consist of 129 linear feet of cross cut and tunnel, running in a westerly direction from a shaft on the Little Ella lode. Survey No. 1854, which bears N. 50 E., 282 feet from corner No. 2, Fraction No. 3 lode, said cross cut and turnel being for the sole benefit of the Fraction No. 3 lode, as aprears from the copy of the supplemental report of Herbert C. Shotwell, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, dated February 25, 1910, and the affidavit of Sheridan Miller dated March 28, 1910, copies of which are hereto attached, and valued at \$1957.00

I further certify that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.

. S. Surveyor General.

Phoenix, Arizona.

April 7, 1910.

IN THE MATTER OF COPPER QUEEN GOLD HIVING COMPANY APPLICATION FOR PATENT, FRACTION NO.3, M.E.NO. 01199, SURVEY NO. 2548.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

SHERIDAN MILLER being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: That he is practical miner and has followed that occupation for many years. That he is not a sociholder and is not in any way interested in the COPPER QUIET GOLD HIVING COMPANY, applicant for patent for Fraction No. 3 lode. That he is well acquainted with said Fraction No.3 lode and the adjoining claims owned and operated by said COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY, all of said claims being situate in the Agua Fria Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona. That between the first day of January 1908 and the 10th day of December, 1908, certain development work was done and certain improvements were made upon the "LITTLE ELLA" lode mining claim, Survey No. 1854 by said COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY owned of said claim, for the purpose of Improving, benefiting anddeveloping the Fraction No. 3 lode, Survey No. 2548 M.F. 01199; said Fraction No. 3 lode being an adjoining claim and owned and operated by said COPPER QUEEN GOLD KINING COMPANY as one property in connection with said "LITTLE ELLA" lode and other adjoining claims.

That said work was as follows:

A cross cut and tunnel, size 4-1/2 feet x 6 feet, running from the main shaft on said "LITTLE ELLA" claim on the

three hundred (300) feet level in a general westerly direction toward said Fraction No. 3. That during the period aforesaid said cross cut and tunnel was excavated and extended for a distance of one hundred and twenty nine (129) feet. That the actual cost of so excavating and extending said tunnel and cross cut was Twelve Hundred and Minety (21290) Dollars. That said cross cut and tunnel was run for the purpose of improving and developing Fraction No. 3 lode and that said cross cut and tunnel did actually develop and improve said Fraction No. 3 lode. That affiant is thoroughly acquainted with the mining claims aforesaid. That during the period aforesaid, affiant was frequently in and upon the said lodes and observed the progress of said work. That said development work was carried on continuously during the period aforesaid.

That affiant has examined the cross cut and tunnel above referred to and knows the extent of the same and the cost of constructing the same. That the construction and excavation of said cross cut and tunnel is reasonably worth the sum of Twelve Hundred and Ninety (\$1290) Tollars.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of March, A. D. 1910.

Notary Public.

My commission expires Jan. 26=1913

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

# Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
September 25,
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
Copper Queen Gold Mining Co.
, known as the
FRACTION NO. 2 and FRACTION NO. 3
situate in mining district,
Yavapai County, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 12 N., Range No. 1 E., Unsur.
, designated as Survey No. 2548
executed by Park W. Latimer, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, May 20, - 26, , 190 8, under my instructions dated
May 12th , 1908, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
Frank D Ingalle
II S Samuel Con and for Arizona

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF	
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Park W.Latimer
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in r	unning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the some find Mining known as the Fraction No. 1 a	urvey of the mining claim of Coffee Co.  Luf Fraction Nº 3
and showing the respective capacities in which they acte	ed.
in the second se	Lucian Smac Nulty, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Axman.
	, Flagman.
	solemnly swear that we assisted Park W
known as the Fraction Nº2 and	Fraction Nº 3.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been s	surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects	, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monur	
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	aryona
	William Gruac Nulty, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by th	e above-named persons before me this
day of lugus	190.

14224b5m8-04

Ingboninismon Lugling May 13 19,2

# FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Jak N. Latiner, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for aryona dated
Surveyor General for Cryona, dated May 12th 1908, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claimsof Copper Queen Gold Mining Co
, known as the
Claimsof Copper Queen Gold Mining Co, known as the fraction Nº2 and Fraction 1403
situate in aqua diria Mining District,
Marspai County, arizona, in Section
situate in Agra Hria Mining District,  Moveyor County, Aryona in Section  Approx, Township No. 12 N, Range No. 1. East. Unsur.,  and designated as Survey No. 2548 , as represented
and designated as Survey No. 2548 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant orgrantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claims has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Park W Latimer
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
O. S. vaciner du Surveyor.
Jank W Latiner
J. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Clerk of the District Court
In S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Clerk of the District Court for the fudicial District of anguna this 8th
Just August 1908
( m Matin
X. 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
6-1044 · Clark

# Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, S+13 Melecons, and Frank 6 obt
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Fractions Nº 2 and Fraction 12 mining claims
situate in agua Fria Mining district, Yavepoù County,
Arizona Territory, for which Copper One Green Gold
Mining Co
has made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and its grantors exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
HB Wielen
Frank Cobb
County of Marapai \\ 88:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
SEAL. G. day of Lugar , 190.8
My leon  14396b400-8-04 lypinis Apr 28  Matury Brblic

CALL TO

# U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona
September 25, , 1908.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona
o hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
f the Survey of the mining claim of
Copper Queen Gold Mining Co.
, known as the FRACTION NO. 2 and FRACTION NO. 3
, situate in Agua Fria
Mining District, Yavapai County
Arizona , in Section approx. , Township No. 12 N.
Range No. 1 E., Unsur, and designated as Survey
ne in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.  And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements consist of 1 cut, 2 tunnels, 3 shafts and 285 linear feet of road, total value \$1135.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.  I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at Phoenix,  Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.  Frank S. Ingalls  United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

